Remains ID Date

5/8/2012

10/25/1994

3/29/1993

10/8/2004

8/22/2005

11/16/2010

4/20/2007

5/7/2012

2/11/2008

4/20/2007

3/21/2000

Name

AARON, GEORGE

BULLOCK, ELMER TREMBLY

CLEMENTS, DAVID CHARLES

COPE, TROY GORDON

CRANE, ALVIN EARL

DEES, ROBERT FRANKLIN

HATFIELD, DOUGLAS HAMPTON

JONES, ROBERT WILSON

MAULDIN, WILLIAM KENNEDY

SIMPSON, RICHARD HAROLD

WILSON, JAMES S

Report prepared: 1/17/2020 2:30 PM

Rank/Rate

03

02

1st Lt

03

02

02

06

E7

03

03

03

Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency
Korea (PMKOR)
Report for AIR FORCE

Service Number

AO-768396

AO-1851649

AO-1856697

AO-711856

AO-1903066

21569A

4708A

AF6959785

AO-2063853

AO-886578

AO-2071767

This list was prepared by the Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency (DPAA).

(Accounted For)

Unit

93rd Bombardment Squadron

19 BOMB GROUP 93RD
BOMBARDMENT SQ

468th Stratigic-Fighter Squadron

335th Fighter-Interecptor Squadron

6148th Tactical Control Squadron

430th Fighter-Bomber Squadron

93rd Bombardment Squadron

93rd Bombardment Squadron

45th Tactical Reconnaissance Squadron

93rd Bombardment Squadron

93rd Bombardment Squadron

Date of Loss

4/12/1951

4/12/1951

4/16/1953

9/16/1952

9/13/1951

10/9/1952

4/12/1951

4/12/1951

2/21/1952

4/12/1951

4/12/1951

Home of Record

NEW YORK, NEW
YORK

PORTSMOUTH,
NEW HAMPSHIRE

FLORIDA

NORFOLK,
ARKANSAS

SANTA ROSA,
CALIFORNIA

MOULTRIE,
GEORGIA

SHENANDOAH,
VIRGINIA

DEKALB, TEXAS

PICKENS, SOUTH
CAROLINA

FAIRHAVEN,
MICHIGAN

MEMPHIS,
TENNESSEE

Status

MISSING IN ACTION

MISSING IN ACTION

Non Battle Death

MISSING IN ACTION

MISSING IN ACTION

MISSING IN ACTION

KILLED IN ACTION

MISSING IN ACTION

MISSING IN ACTION

MISSING IN ACTION

KILLED IN ACTION

Please visit our web site at http://www.dpaa.mil/Our-Missing/Korean-War-POW-MIA-List/
for updates to this list and other official missing personnel data lists.

Total Individuals

11

Country of Return

YELLOW SEA

YELLOW SEA

JAPAN

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, SOUTH

KOREA, NORTH

YELLOW SEA

YELLOW SEA

KOREA, NORTH

YELLOW SEA

KOREA, NORTH

Country of Casualty

YELLOW SEA

YELLOW SEA

JAPAN

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, SOUTH

KOREA, NORTH

YELLOW SEA

YELLOW SEA

KOREA, NORTH

YELLOW SEA

KOREA, NORTH



