

## **Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency**

Korea (PMKOR)

## Report for AIR FORCE

(Accounted For)

Total Individuals

11

Remains ID Date	Name	Rank/Rate	Service Number	Unit	Date of Loss	Home of Record	Status	Country of Return	Country of Casualty
5/8/2012	AARON, GEORGE	O3	AO-768396	93rd Bombardment Squadron	4/12/1951	NEW YORK, NEW YORK	MISSING IN ACTION	YELLOW SEA	YELLOW SEA
10/25/1994	BULLOCK, ELMER TREMBLY	O2	AO-1851649	19 BOMB GROUP 93RD BOMBARDMENT SQ	4/12/1951	PORTSMOUTH, NEW HAMPSHIRE	MISSING IN ACTION	YELLOW SEA	YELLOW SEA
3/29/1993	CLEMENTS, DAVID CHARLES	1st Lt	AO-1856697	468th Stratigic-Fighter Squadron	4/16/1953	FLORIDA	Non Battle Death	JAPAN	JAPAN
10/8/2004	COPE, TROY GORDON	О3	AO-711856	335th Fighter-Interecptor Squadron	9/16/1952	NORFOLK, ARKANSAS	MISSING IN ACTION	KOREA, NORTH	KOREA, NORTH
8/22/2005	CRANE, ALVIN EARL	O2	AO-1903066	6148th Tactical Control Squadron	9/13/1951	SANTA ROSA, CALIFORNIA	MISSING IN ACTION	KOREA, SOUTH	KOREA, SOUTH
11/16/2010	DEES, ROBERT FRANKLIN	O2	21569A	430th Fighter-Bomber Squadron	10/9/1952	MOULTRIE, GEORGIA	MISSING IN ACTION	KOREA, NORTH	KOREA, NORTH
4/20/2007	HATFIELD, DOUGLAS HAMPTON	O6	4708A	93rd Bombardment Squadron	4/12/1951	SHENANDOAH, VIRGINIA	KILLED IN ACTION	YELLOW SEA	YELLOW SEA
5/7/2012	JONES, ROBERT WILSON	E7	AF6959785	93rd Bombardment Squadron	4/12/1951	DEKALB, TEXAS	MISSING IN ACTION	YELLOW SEA	YELLOW SEA
2/11/2008	MAULDIN, WILLIAM KENNEDY	О3	AO-2063853	45th Tactical Reconnaissance Squadron	2/21/1952	PICKENS, SOUTH CAROLINA	MISSING IN ACTION	KOREA, NORTH	KOREA, NORTH
4/20/2007	SIMPSON, RICHARD HAROLD	О3	AO-886578	93rd Bombardment Squadron	4/12/1951	FAIRHAVEN, MICHIGAN	MISSING IN ACTION	YELLOW SEA	YELLOW SEA
3/21/2000	WILSON, JAMES S	О3	AO-2071767	93rd Bombardment Squadron	4/12/1951	MEMPHIS, TENNESSEE	KILLED IN ACTION	KOREA, NORTH	KOREA, NORTH

This list was prepared by the Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency (DPAA).

Please visit our web site at http://www.dpaa.mil/Our-Missing/Korean-War-POW-MIA-List/for updates to this list and other official missing personnel data lists.

Report prepared: 1/17/2020 2:30 PM